



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 003

Contract ID: 0082-0310

Counties: MIDDLETOWN

Letting Date: March 26, 2014 2:00 pm

District(s): Rocky Hill

Contract Time: 91 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: Removal of Retaining Wall on Route 157

Project(s): N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
12	Gerber Construction Inc	\$388,426.00	134.57%



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) DeRita Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Schultz Corporation		(3) Complete Construction Co.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0080	0210820	6,000.000	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)		est.						
0090	0212000	32.000	45.00000	1,440.00	72.00000	2,304.00	62.00000	1,984.00
SUBBASE		c.y.						
0100	0213100	3.000	65.00000	195.00	90.00000	270.00	115.00000	345.00
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0110	0219001	870.000	3.00000	2,610.00	3.60000	3,132.00	4.00000	3,480.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0120	0219050	2.000	110.00000	220.00	132.00000	264.00	150.00000	300.00
CATCH BASIN SEDIMENT FILTER ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0130	0304002	20.000	65.00000	1,300.00	72.00000	1,440.00	65.00000	1,300.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE		c.y.						
0140	0406171	26.000	175.00000	4,550.00	175.20000	4,555.20	150.00000	3,900.00
HMA S0.5		ton						
0150	0507001	1.000	2,800.00000	2,800.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0160	0507501	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,120.00000	3,120.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
TYPE "C-L" DROP INLET		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) DeRita Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Schultz Corporation		(3) Complete Construction Co.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0170	0507601	1.000	2,800.00000	2,800.00	2,520.00000	2,520.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	MANHOLE	ea.						
0180	0651001	4.000	30.00000	120.00	90.00000	360.00	35.00000	140.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.						
0190	0651013	36.000	58.00000	2,088.00	96.00000	3,456.00	100.00000	3,600.00
	18" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0200	0653001	1.000	150.00000	150.00	600.00000	600.00	200.00000	200.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0210	0653010	1.000	150.00000	150.00	600.00000	600.00	200.00000	200.00
	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.						
0220	0653020	1.000	150.00000	150.00	600.00000	600.00	200.00000	200.00
	CLEAN EXISTING DROP INLET	ea.						
0230	0653100	80.000	23.00000	1,840.00	7.50000	600.00	10.00000	800.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0240	0703012	6.000	95.00000	570.00	84.00000	504.00	90.00000	540.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0250	0703013	15.000	105.00000	1,575.00	84.00000	1,260.00	150.00000	2,250.00
	SPECIAL RIPRAP	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) DeRita Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Schultz Corporation		(3) Complete Construction Co.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0260	0728032	300.000	40.00000	12,000.00	35.04000	10,512.00	75.00000	22,500.00
NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE		c.y.						
0270	0751801	820.000	15.00000	12,300.00	11.70000	9,594.00	14.00000	11,480.00
6" SLOPE UNDERDRAIN		l.f.						
0280	0751828	5.000	23.00000	115.00	18.00000	90.00	50.00000	250.00
6"C.C.M. OUTLETS FOR UNDERDRAIN		l.f.						
0290	0755010	1,450.000	1.75000	2,537.50	1.50000	2,175.00	1.65000	2,392.50
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)		s.y.						
0300	0811001	480.000	24.00000	11,520.00	27.60000	13,248.00	32.00000	15,360.00
CONCRETE CURBING		l.f.						
0310	0944000	2,500.000	6.00000	15,000.00	10.20000	25,500.00	8.00000	20,000.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL		s.y.						
0320	0949000	150.000	5.50000	825.00	12.60000	1,890.00	10.50000	1,575.00
WOOD CHIP MULCH		s.y.						
0330	0949098	16.000	60.00000	960.00	36.73000	587.68	33.00000	528.00
CORNUS SERICEA, REDOSIER DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) DeRita Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Schultz Corporation		(3) Complete Construction Co.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0340	0949177	21.000	60.00000	1,260.00	36.73000	771.33	33.00000	693.00
	VIBURNUM DENTATUM, ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0350	0949609	11.000	380.00000	4,180.00	314.34000	3,457.74	280.00000	3,080.00
	PICEA ABIES NORWAY SPRUCE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0360	0949711	11.000	345.00000	3,795.00	331.43000	3,645.73	295.00000	3,245.00
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0370	0949832	6.000	345.00000	2,070.00	478.34000	2,870.04	430.00000	2,580.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0380	0949874	3.000	455.00000	1,365.00	632.10000	1,896.30	570.00000	1,710.00
	LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA, AMERICAN SWEET GUM, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0390	0949978	4.000	368.00000	1,472.00	495.43000	1,981.72	440.00000	1,760.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0400	0950005	2,400.000	1.55000	3,720.00	0.84000	2,016.00	0.75000	1,800.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) DeRita Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Schultz Corporation		(3) Complete Construction Co.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0410	0950019 TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	120.000 s.y.	1.55000 186.00	4.92000 590.40	4.10000 492.00		
0420	0969060 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 mo.	1,500.00000 6,000.00	2,640.00000 10,560.00	4,500.00000 18,000.00		
0430	0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	55,000.000 est.	1.00000 55,000.00	1.00000 55,000.00	1.00000 55,000.00		
0440	0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	40.000 hr	1.00000 40.00	72.00000 2,880.00	48.00000 1,920.00		
0450	0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	2,875.00000 2,875.00	2,500.00000 2,500.00	6,000.00000 6,000.00		
0460	0974000 REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	1,000.000 c.f.	3.40000 3,400.00	4.80000 4,800.00	5.00000 5,000.00		
0470	0975002 MOBILIZATION	(1.000) LS	17,000.00000 17,000.00	4,944.00000 4,944.00	5,000.00000 5,000.00		
0480	0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	500.000 day	3.00000 1,500.00	1.20000 600.00	1.00000 500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) DeRita Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Schultz Corporation		(3) Complete Construction Co.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0490 0977001	20.000	25.00000	500.00	60.00000	1,200.00	16.00000	320.00
TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0500 0978002	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	60.00000	1,200.00	89.00000	1,780.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0510 0980001	(1.000)	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0520 1210101	500.000	2.00000	1,000.00	3.42000	1,710.00	2.85000	1,425.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0530 1220013	200.000	26.00000	5,200.00	18.00000	3,600.00	10.00000	2,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
Section Totals:			\$288,651.00		\$297,576.14		\$308,649.50
Contract Totals			\$288,651.00		\$297,576.14		\$308,649.50

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum